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CHAPTER 166

AN ACT to amend 222.06 of the statutes, relating to election of assistant treasurers and
assistant secretaries of savings banks.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

222.06 of the statutes is amended to read:
222.06 The trustees or directors, within 10 days after their election, shall elect from

the members of their own board, a president, one or , more vice presidents, a treasurer,
a secretary and a finance or exeeutive committee, and may also elect one or more persons
as assistant treasurers and assistant secretaries who need not be trustees or directors;
provided that the same person may act as treasurer and secretary or as assistant treas-
urer and assistant secretary. The trustees may also appoint such other officers and em-
ployes as they shall deem necessary. All said officers shall hold their offices until others
are elected and qualified to fill their places.

Approved May 14, 1953.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	53Act166.pdf 

